TOWN OF WEST SENECA

APPLICATION FOR BLOCK PARTY

LOCATION: STREET NAME

DATE:

BEGINNING AT HOUSE NO. ENDING AT HOUSE NO.

INTERSECTING STREETS

HOURS:

NUMBER OF BARRICADES REQUESTED:
RESPONSIBLE PARTY:

ADDRESS:

PHONE NO:

RULES AND REGULATIONS:

1)
2)
3)

4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

Application shall be filed with the Town Clerk’s Office at least one month prior to the scheduled
block party.

Block parties shall not extend beyond the hour of 11:00 PM in accordance with the Noise
Ordinance of the Town of West Seneca.

Police and respective fire departments will be notified of the temporary closing of streets in order
to provide continuous public safety.

No structures may be placed in the pavement area.

No obstructions may be placed in front of fire hydrants.

The responsible party must be readily available in case of an emergency response to the area.
All barricades must be movable.

Due to numerous requests and limitation of equipment, the use of town owned barricades will be
on a first-come, first-serve basis.

NOTICE OF BLOCK PARTY SENT TO:

Police and Fire Dispatch
Fire District #
Highway Department (if barricades are requested)

REQUEST APPROVED BY:

JACQUELINE A FELSER, Town Clerk



